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BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF
IDAHO POWER COMPANY  FOR
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SCHEDULES FOR RESIDENTIAL AND
SMALL GENERAL SERVICE CUSTOMERS
WITH ON-SITE GENERATION
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NOTICE OF CHANGE OF
ADDRESS TO IDAHO PUBLIC
UTILITIES COMMISSION AND
ALL PARTIES

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS TO IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES
COMMISSION AND ALL PARTIES

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Briana Kobor of Vote Solar has had a change of

address. The updated contact information is:

Briana Kobor

Vote Solar

986 Princeton Avenue S
Salt Lake City, UT 84105
Ph: (510) 495-0160
briana@votesolar.org

All papers and other correspondences in the above-captioned matter should now

be served to Ms. Kobor of Vote Solar at that address.

Dated: November 21, 2017

Respectfully Submitted,

/s/ David Bender

David Bender, Attorney
On behalf of Vote Solar
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this 21* day of November 2017, served the
foregoing NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS TO IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES
COMMISSION AND ALL PARTIES upon all parties of record in this proceeding, via
the manner indicated:

FedEx and Electronic Mail

Diane Hanian

Commission Secretary

Idaho Public Utilities Commission
472 West Washington Street
Boise, ID 83702
Diane.hanian@pub.idaho.gov
Diane.holt@puc.idaho.gov

(Three copies)

Electronic Mail

Lisa D. Nordstrom

Idaho Power Company

1221 West Idaho Street (83702)
P.O. Box 70

Boise, ID 83707
Inordstrom@jidahopower.com
dockets@idahopower.com

Timothy E. Tatum

Connie Aschenbrenner

Idaho Power Company

1221 West Idaho Street (83702)
P.O. Box 70

Boise, ID 83707
ttatum@jidahopower.com
caschenbrenner@idahopower.com

Sean Costello

Deputy Attorney General

Idaho Public Utilities Commission
472 West Washington (83702)

PO Box 83720

Boise, ID 83720-0074
Sean.costello@puc.idaho.gov

Notice of Change of Address to Idaho Public Utilities Commission and all Parties




Matthew A. Nykiel

Idaho Conservation League

P.O. Box 2308

102 E. Euclid, #207

Sandpoint, ID 83864
mnykiel@idahoconservation.org

Benjamin J. Otto

710 N 6™ Street

Boise, ID 83701
botto@idahoconservation.org

Abigail R. Germaine

Deputy City Attorney

BOISE CITY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE
150 N. Capitol Blvd.

P.O. Box 500

Boise, Idaho 83701-0500
agermaine(@cityofboise.org

David Bender
Earthjustice

3916 Nakoma Road
Madison, WI 53711
dbender@earthjustice.org

Briana Kobor

Vote Solar

986 Princeton Avenue S
Salt Lake City, UT 84105
briana@yvotesolar.org

Idaho Irrigation Pumpers Association, Inc.
Eric L. Olsen

ECHO HAWK & OLSEN, PLLC

505 Pershing Ave., Ste. 100

P.O. Box 6119

Pocatello, Idaho 83205
elo@echohawk.com

Anthony Yankel

12700 Lake Ave., Unit 2505
Lakewood, OH 44107
tony(@yankel.net
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Elias Bishop

Auric Solar, LLC

2310 S. 1300 W.

West Valley City, UT 84119
Elias.bishop@auricsolar.com

Preston N. Carter

Deborah E. Nelson

Givens Pursley LLC

601 West Bannock Street

Boise, ID 83702
prestoncarter@givenspursley.com
den@givenspursley.com

Idahydro c/o C. Tom Arkoosh, and

Idaho Clean Energy Association c/o C. Tom Arkoosh
Arkoosh Law Offices

802 W. Bannock Street, Suite 900

P.O. Box 2900

Boise, ID 83701

Tom.arkoosh@arkoosh.com
Erin.cecil@arkoosh.com

David H. Arkoosh

Idaho Clean Energy Association c¢/o Law Office of David Arkoosh
P.O. Box 2817

Boise, ID 83701

david@arkooshlaw.com

Zack Waterman

IDAHO SIERRA CLUB

503 W. Franklin St.

Boise, ID 83702
Zach.waterman(@sierraclub.org

Kelsey Jae Nunez

KELSEY JAE NUNEZ LLC
920 N. Clover Dr.

Boise, ID 83703
kelsey@kelseyjaenunez.com
Attorney for Sierra Club

Michael Heckler

3606 N. Prospect Way

Garden City, ID 83714
Michael.p.heckler@gmail.com

Notice of Change of Address to Idaho Public Utilities Commission and all Parties



John R. Hammond Jr.

Fisher Pusch LLP

101 South Capitol Blvd., Suite 701
PO Box 1308

Boise, Idaho 83702
jrh@fisherpusch.com

Snake River Alliance
wwilson@snaleriveralliance.org

NW Energy Coalition
diego@nwenergy.org

Intermountain Wind and Solar, LLC
Ryan B. Frazier

Brian W. Burnett

KIRTON McCONKIE

50 East South Temple, Suite 400
P.O. Box 45120

Salt Lake City, UT 84111
rfrazier@kmclaw.com
bburnett@kmclaw.com

Intermountain Wind and Solar, LLC
1952 West 2425 South

Woods Cross, UT 84087
doug@imwindandsolar.com
dale@imwindandsolar.com

s/ Al Luna

Al Luna, Litigation Assistant
Earthjustice
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